



\$~12

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CS(COMM) 688/2022

SUN PHARMA LABORATORIES LTD

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Sachin Gupta, Ms. Yashi
Agrawal, Advocates

versus

INTAS PHARMACEUTICALS LIMITED & ANR.

..... Defendant

Through: None

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. PURSHOTAM
PATHAK (DHJS)**

ORDER

09.05.2023

%

Learned Presiding Officer is on leave today.

Re-notify for purpose already fixed on 04.08.2023.

Reader to

**SH.PURSHOTAM PATHAK (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

MAY 9, 2023/sk

Click here to check corrigendum, if any