



\$~19

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
+ **CS(COMM) 688/2022**  
**SUN PHARMA LABORATORIES LTD** ..... Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Prashansa Singh, Ms. Ashna  
Narang, Mr. Sachin Gupta,  
Advocates

versus

**INTAS PHARMACEUTICALS LIMITED & ANR.**  
..... Defendant  
Through: Mr. Lakshay Kaushik, Advocate.

**CORAM:**  
**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) Dr. AJAY**  
**GULATI (DHJS)**

% **ORDER**  
**12.01.2024**

Written statement on behalf of defendant no. 1 has been filed in physical form. However, documents relied upon by defendant no. 1 are yet to be filed in physical form. Let the same be filed in physical form within two weeks. Documents on behalf of plaintiff have already been filed. Since the Joint document schedule stands filed, put up for admission / denial of documents on 02.04.2024.

**AJAY GULATI - I (DHJS),**  
**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**  
**JANUARY 12, 2024/sk**

*Click here to check corrigendum, if any*