



\$~9

\*

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+

CS(COMM) 688/2022

SUN PHARMA LABORATORIES LTD .... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Sachin Gupta, Mr. Manan  
Mondal, Ms. Prashansa Singh,  
Advocates

versus

INTAS PHARMACEUTICALS LIMITED & ANR.

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. George Vithayathil,  
Advocate

**CORAM:**

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) Dr. AJAY  
GULATI (DHJS)**

**ORDER**

%

**02.04.2024**

Matter is at the stage of carrying out admission / denial of documents. However, physical documents on either behalf are yet to be filed on record. Parties are directed to file the physical documents within four weeks.

Joint document schedule is already on record.

Put up for admission / denial of documents on 10.07.2024.

**Dr. AJAY GULATI (DHJS),  
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

**APRIL 2, 2024/sk**

*Click here to check corrigendum, if any*