



\$~3

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
+ CS(COMM) 688/2022  
SUN PHARMA LABORATORIES LTD .....Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Prashansa Singh, Mr. Sachin  
Gupta, Advocates

versus

INTAS PHARMACEUTICALS LIMITED & ANR.  
.....Defendant

Through: Mr. George Vithayathil,  
Advocate

**CORAM:**  
**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) Dr. AJAY GULATI**

**ORDER**  
**13.11.2024**

%

1. Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff submits that affidavit in evidence of the witness to be examined has been filed. Copy of the same has been received by ld. Counsel for the defendants. Let the same be also filed in physical form within four weeks.
2. Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff submits that only one witness is to be examined and consequently, list of witnesses has not been filed. Ld. Counsel for the defendants also submits that only one witness is to be examined. However, he prays for some more time to file affidavit in evidence of the DW. Let the same be done within four weeks.
3. Put up for PE on 05.02.2025.

**Dr. AJAY GULATI**  
**(DHJS),**  
**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**  
**NOVEMBER 13, 2024/sk**

*Click here to check corrigendum, if any*