



\$~14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CS(COMM) 688/2022
SUN PHARMA LABORATORIES LTDPlaintiff

Through: Mr. Sachin Gupta, Mr. Adarsh
Aggarwal, Mr. Yashveer Singh
(VC), Advocates

versus

INTAS PHARMACEUTICALS LIMITED & ANR.
.....Defendant

Through: Mr. George Vithayathil (VC),
Advocate

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) Dr. AJAY GULATI

ORDER
02.12.2024

%

I.A. No. 46890/2024 on behalf of the plaintiff seeking leave to take on record the authorization documents of the sole witness.

1. Issue notice. Notice accepted by Id. Counsel for the defendant. Ld. Counsel for the defendant submits that he has no objection if the application is allowed.
2. For the reasons stated in the application, application is allowed. Authorization documents of the sole witness, as prayed by the plaintiff, is taken on record. IA stands disposed off.

Dr. AJAY GULATI
(DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

DECEMBER 2, 2024/sk

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)