



\$~13

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CS(COMM) 688/2022

SUN PHARMA LABORATORIES LTD

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Sachin Gupta, Ms. Prashansa
Singh, Ms. Mansi Jain,
Advocates

versus

INTAS PHARMACEUTICALS LIMITED & ANR.

.....Defendant

Through: Ms. Bitika Sharma, Mr. George
Vithayathil, Ms. Ahaana Singh
Rana, Advocates for D-1

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) Dr. AJAY GULATI

ORDER

09.05.2025

%

1. The matter has been listed today for recording of further cross-examination of PW-1. PW-1 Mr. Mayur Gautam is present today. However, he is discharged unexamined for today as case files are not traceable by the Registry. Registry is directed to trace the files and place them on record before the next date.

2. Put up again for further cross-examination of PW-1 on 17.09.2025.

Dr. AJAY GULATI
(DHJS),

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

MAY 9, 2025/sk

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)