



\$~14

\*

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+

CS(COMM) 688/2022

SUN PHARMA LABORATORIES LTD

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Rohit Pradhan (VC),  
Advocate

versus

INTAS PHARMACEUTICALS LIMITED & ANR.

.....Defendant

Through: Ms. Ahaana Singh Rana,  
Advocate for D-1

**CORAM:**

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) Dr. AJAY GULATI**

**ORDER**

**26.11.2025**

%

1. Matter has been listed today for recording of defendant's evidence. No DW is present today. Ld. Counsel for the defendant submits that witness is not present today due to pressing personal reasons. Intimation in this regard had already been given to ld. Counsel for the plaintiff. Request for adjournment has not been opposed.

2. Put up for DE on 23.03.2026.

**Dr. AJAY GULATI**  
**(DHJS),**

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

**NOVEMBER 26, 2025/sk**