



\$~19

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW
DELHI**

+ CS(COMM) 688/2022

SUN PHARMA LABORATORIES LTD

.....Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Prashansa Singh and
Mr. Sachin Gupta, Advs.

versus

INTAS PHARMACEUTICALS LIMITED & ANR.

.....Defendant

Through: Ms. Ahaana Singh Rana,
Advs for D-1

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. SWATI KATIYAR

ORDER

%

22.05.2026

Commenced at 12:07 pm.

Concluded at 12:12 pm.

No of pages (01).

1. Matter is listed for Defendant's Evidence.
2. DW-1 Mr. Mehul Pathak has been examined and his cross-examination is deferred at request of Ld counsel for defendant as the main counsel is stated to be busy before Saket Courts.
3. Put up for cross-examination of DW1 on 16.09.2026.

**SWATI KATIYAR,
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

MAY 22, 2026